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BASC Safe Shot Approved Witness 
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Received 

 

Central  Worcestershire Clive Gibbons 

clive.gibbons@btinternet.com 

07802 
931197 

01562 
742377 

 

Shropshire Peter G Harris 

harrispeter229@gmail.com 

07841 
817755 

01952 
912691 

07841 
817755 

 

Derbyshire Ann Litchfield - 15511033 

ann@countrypursuitsandtraining.co.uk 

07980 
284549 

07980 
284549 

24/05/2023 

Derbyshire 

 

Guy William Scott Field – 13580396 

contactus@yeaveley-estate.co.uk 

01335  

330247 

 30/05/2023 

South Derbyshire 

 

Richard Jonathan Carpenter – 
500033862 

richard@wintaps.com 

07815 

151007 

07815 

151007 

25/05/2023 

Staffordshire Geoff Owen 

geoff@geoffowen.com 

07754 
980851 

07754 
980851 

 

Staffordshire Rob Pheasant 

pheasant.rob@gmail.com 

07795 
290686 

07795 
290686 

 

Shropshire/ 
Staffordshire 

Andy Plant - 11948515 

plantandy@hotmail.com 

07817 
437186 

07817 

437186 

30/05/2023 

Derbyshire/East 
Midlands 

Steve Pountain 07812 
102171 

01773 
550153 

 

Staffordshire Simon H Pritchard 

simon@shotgun-coach.co.uk 

07930 
148076 

07930 
148076 

11/06/2023 

Warwickshire Russ Smith 

rtscoaching@live.co.uk 

07710 
112132 

07710 
112132 

 

Cambridgeshire 

 

Bruce Marks - 15509684 

brucemarks408@gmail.com 

07814 

027587 

07814 

027587 

25/05/2023 

Lincolnshire 

 

Austin Robert Green 

loubob@loubob.plus.com 

07462 

919266 

07462 

919266 

22/07/2023 

Northern East Yorkshire Anthony Brown - 13602810 

anthonybrownshooter@gmail.com 

07875 
876829 

01482 
801919 

23/05/2023 

North Yorkshire Duncan B Greaves 

d.greaves.master-shot@hotmail.com 

07831 
327235 

07831 
327235 

17/07/2023 

North Yorkshire/ 
South Durham 

Peter L Knox - 472670 

Peter.knox007@btinternet.com 

07749 
393007 

07749 
393007 

05/06/2023 

South Yorkshire John Needham 

john.needham2009@hotmail.com 

07768 
312640 

07768 
312640 

 

 Cleveland 

 

Steward Lawrie 

lawriestewart@msn.com 

0191 

5870277 

07710 

350102 

21/07/2023 

Northern 
Ireland 

Londonderry John Doherty 

johndoherty@btinternet.com 

07899 
715817 

07899 
715817 

19/09/2023 

Northern 

Ireland 

 

Co. Antrim Jonathan Orr – 12751014 

jonathan.orr@basc.org.uk 

07917 

008336 

07917 

008336 

23/05/2023 

Scotland Ross-shire Ronnie Buchan 

ronnie@ronniebuchan.com 

07771 
863450 

01445 
712426 
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Scotland Roxburghshire David Cater - 13602306 

dcl.ltd249@gmail.com 

07836 
618092 

07836 
618092 

23/05/2023 

Fife James Goodlad 

jaigoodlad@blueyonder.co.uk 

07743 
813795 

07743 
813795 

 

Lanarkshire/ West 
Lothian 

Douglas Pinkerton 

pinky5152@hotmail.com 

07852 
882056 

07852 
882056 

19/06/2023 

Fife Stephen M Wilson - 13091598 

stephenw685@gmail.com  

07774 
184648  

07774 
184648 

30/05/2023 

Fife James Wotherspoon 

jim.wotherspoon@btinternet.com 

07777 
628489 

07777 
628489 

 

South 
East 

Berkshire Tony Butcher 

happyvalleyclays@hotmail.com 

01189 
864662 

07810 
248113 

01189 
864662 

 

East Sussex & 
Kent 

Lee Funnell - 160115069 

leefunnell@ksshooting.co.uk 

01580 
860039 

07487 
619746 

01580 
860039 

23/05/2023 

Surrey Jozef Godzisz 

jozefgodzisz@gmail.com 

07538 
924463 

07538 
924463 

 

Oxfordshire Andy Leather - 160060803 

andy@silverstoneshootingschool.co.uk 

07919 
897102 

07919 
897102 

05/06/2023 

Oxfordshire 

 

David Allen - 160105611 

das6dad@gmail.com 

07786 

312805 

 31/05/2023 

Hampshire Richard Newcombe - 160096093 

rhjnewcombe@btinternet.com 

07815 
783676 

07815 
783676 

24/05/2023 

South 
West 

Gloucestershire David Brown 

info@dbcleisure.co.uk 

07850 
969169 

07850 
969169 

18/07/2023 

Gloucestershire 

 

Mani Silva – 510022154 

mani.silva@tutanota.com 

07837 

735779 

07837 

735779 

24/05/2023 

Somerset Mark House 07949 
736031 

07949 
736031 

 

Somerset/ Wiltshire Timothy Hutchison 

courses@swfieldsports.com 

01225 
413131 

07876 
801893 

 

 

Somerset 

Neil McDonald 

neil@orchardparkfarms.com 

07831 

483392 

07831 

433392 

17/07/2023 

Devon & Cornwall John Turner 

basccoachjt@gmail.com  

07856 
659044 

07856 
659044 

 

Gloucestershire Matt Venner 

matt@hill-vale.co.uk 

07779 
665816 

07779 
665816 

 

Devon Jon Whitehead - 1215876 

holbrookfarmshooting@gmail.com 

07792 
785740 

01647 
281454 

07792 
785740 

01647 
281454 

24/05/2023 

Wales Dyfed Richard Fussell 

richard.fussell@basc.org.uk 

07500 
609161 

07500 
609161 

 

West Glamorgan 
Neath 

Richard Green 

learn2shootclays@gmail.com 

07945 
794846 

07945 
794846 
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Wrexham 

 

Peter Marshall – 15560281 

peter.marshall@basc.og.uk 

07920 

238940 

07920 

238940Orr 

23/05/2023 

Dyfed Meurig Rees 

meurig.rees@basc.org.uk 

01239 
851631 

07917 
489097 

01239 
851631 

07917 
489097 

13/11/2023 

Powis Richard Smith 

richard@ruralsportsltd.co.uk 

01691 
648230 

07966 
475799 
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